GENERAL [100 - 7931.000]  ( Title 1 enacted by Stats. 1943, Ch. 134. )
DIVISION 7. MISCELLANEOUS [6000 - 7599.200]  ( Division 7 enacted by Stats. 1943, Ch. 134. )

CHAPTER 28. Olympic Training Center [7591 - 7592]  ( Chapter 28 added by Stats. 1989, Ch. 1182, Sec. 2. )

  (a) The amount of fifteen million dollars ($15,000,000) is appropriated, subject to subdivision (b), from the General Fund to
the Trade and Commerce Agency for a loan for allocation over three years in three equal amounts to that nonprofit organization
currently named the San Diego National Sports Training Foundation, for purposes of developing and constructing, with the